KOLAR Document ID: 1423617

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	uea wun uns ionn.			
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line	SecTwp R E W Legal Description of Lease:			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:				
Entire Project: Yes No	County:			
Number of Injection Wells**				
Field Name:	Production Zone(s):			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):			
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
i asi Operator s marrie a Address.				
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person:			
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
Title.	Signature.			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation			
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as			
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pil			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Date:	Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC			

KOLAR Document ID: 1423617

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: .			* Location:			
Well No. API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)		Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
		Circle FSL/FNL	<i>Circle</i> FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		- ·	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
			FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1423617

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CE	3-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)		
OPERATOR: License #			
Name:			
Address 2:			
City: State: Zip:+			
Contact Person:	the lease below:		
Phone: () Fax: ()			
Email Address:			
Surface Owner Information:			
Name:			
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface		
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property toy records of the county traceurer		
City:	_		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads,	athodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notic owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will I	ce Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address.		
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the e owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form	lling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.		
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	ct to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:		

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Marcia McCoy

Book: 2018 Page: 7430

Receipt #: 130148

ANSAS BLUE PRINT CO. INC

4

Total Fees: \$21.00 Data Recorded: 9/19/2018 4:55:50 PM Pages Recorded: 1

OIL AND GAS LEASE ASSIGNMENT OF

Mid-Continent

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

Eight Big o f member That the undersigned. Gary Tharp,

SEAL

hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more). For and in consideration of One sell, a Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, opes hereby in Diane D. Kiser and Michael Energy Eight Big dba LLC, Energy

as not and survivorship o f 9] with right transfer and set over unto-Common tenants joint enants

a +

assıgn, Kiser

John Chase Scully	11 and Gas Company and Asa D. Morton lesse 557 Ransas Raid lease covers the following described land in Ransas
(hereinafter called Assignee)	recorded in bookS."

Φ East, Range South, 4 , Range South, 27 South, Township Township 9, Towns Section Section (NE/4) Ouarter (NE/4) st Quarter Northeast Northeast the East and 4 Ea

2018
1
October
1.5
date
Sffective

less	nec-	
_acres, more or less	n co	
П	ned i	
acres	obtai	
	01	
	usec	
	0, 01	
320	neret	
and containing 320	int t)	
ning	rtena	
ontai	appu	
o pu	10 U	
В	ther	
	erty	
4	prop	
F.e.	onal	
. Kar	Stad	
	rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connec-	
7	and	
2	ereto	
ship	r t	
and 160wns	cide	
17	nts Ir	
and	I B	
6	together with the r tion therewith.	
Suo	together with tion therewit	
Secti	ether the	
of ;	tog	

And for the same consideration the Assignor of which the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbiance or adverse claims. That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalther the there have been baid and all conditions necessary to keep the same land above described, and all rentals and royalties it... in full force have been duly performed.

x ₁ \$ 201.8						DLA	ember of	
					T FOR INDIVIDUAL	יין בי למוט אין ויי	Gary Tharp, m	
September					SE ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SECTION OF THE SEC		201 Bersonally appeared	g Eight Energy
						0	XoX	dba Bi
EXECUTED. This	Sauf Many Gary Tharp		James L. Hargrove PO Box 31	El Dorado, KS 67042)F Kansas	COUNTY OF THE PARTY NOT	day of September with the property of the prop	e Eight Energy LLC,
EXEC	9101	į	(9)		STATE OF_	COUNTY	day of	X-X-X Bi

forth. whereverted the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me in and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set bove written. year ges and my hand and official seal the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become to me personally known to be the identical person. $h_{\rm L}^{\rm col}$ My commission expires. that

Energy

Eight

Big

LORI F HANKS

Notary Public

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Marcia McCoy

Book; 2018 Page; 7431

Receipt #: 130148

Total Fees: \$21.04

Association Fro

M AMSAS BLUE PRINT CO. INC.

Reorder No. 09-162

4



AND GAS LEASE ASSIGNMENT OF OIL

Eight Big o f KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
That the undersigned.Dick Morris, member Energy Eight Big dba LLC, Energy

Assign, Kiser as hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more). For and in consideration of One not 3 sell, and Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby a survivorship o f right tenants with transfer and set over unto_ joint

oil and to the interest in and t interest Chase John 11011 9 a 1 1 enants in common (hereinafter called Assignee). dated May as

gas lease

nsofar as said lease covers the following described land in lessor. essee Morton Kansas Ω Asa and Dage County Company Gas and Prairie Oil recorded in book Butler

a East, Range 27 South, Range 4 Township 27 South, 9, Township Section 16, Section (NE/4) Ouarter (NE/4) Northeast Quarter and the Northeast and the 4 East

	(2	C
	,		_
	,	-	
	`	_	
	•		`
			•
	•	-	-
		٤	
		1	1
		ì	7
	•	7	
		(ر
	()
		C	r
		_	
	•	•	
		_	
		(
		+	
		¢	U
	•	τ	
		•	_
		c	1
		ì	>
		۲	,
	•	-	
		+	_
		(ر
		Ċ	U
	ŧ		
	Ĺ	+	
	ì	Ϊ,	,

acres, more or les	eto, or used or obtained in connec	
and containing 320	reon, appurtenant ther	
- Kange 4	personal property the	
of Sections 9 and 1 Pownship 27	together with the rights incident thereto and the possonal proporty thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.	

And for the same consideration the Assignor whalis with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good that to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encombiant we adverse claims. That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties than thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

r		
EXECUTED. This (3 day vi. September	Dick Morris	

James L. Hargrove RTN: (9)

31 PO Box

67042 KS Dorado, El

Kansas

OF

STATE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.)	ethe undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, on this 15th	xxx201.8personally appeared Dick Morris, member of
COUNTY OF BULL	Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public	day of x9x 2

Energy

Fight

Big

dba

LLC.

Energy

Eight

KAHK Big

to me personally known to be the identical person. He

1 have her your IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I My commission expires.

the executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth. bove written. day and year last a uses and for the and voluntary act and deed my hand and official seal M

LORI F. HĂNĶS **Œ**

Notary Public

RECEISTER OF DEEDS

Book: 2018 Page: 7432

Total Fees: \$21.00

Receipt #: 130148 Pages Recorded: 1

Date Recorded: 9/19/2018 4:55:52 PM

AND GAS LEASE Mid-Continent Ameriation F -m ASSIGNMENT OF OIL

MANSAS BLUE PRINT CO. INC

(A) Reorder No. 09-162

and Lewis Walts . L KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That the undersigned. Michael

Ene‡gy W. Kiser of One not Eight sell, for and in consideration survivorship and y acknowledged, does hereby s Kiser and Michael Big ,dba Energy, LLC hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby Ω transfer and set over unto Diane Eight 318 o f members

as

o Į

with

Antellitte Contraction of the Co	
Tree F De W. W.	
0 1	
SEAL SEAL	
SEGU	
Ta O Simmer Collins	
Transfer and the state of the s	

Watts,

nvolur as said lease covers the following described land in gas lease lessor_ and i o the 2 and -Scully Interest Chase Morton John Kansas 0 1.00.1 and Asa 9 Dage County Company a 1 1 right S G as joint tenants with tenants in common (heremafter called Assignee). and 0i1 S led in book Butler Prairie dated May recorded

a East, Range 27 South, Range 4] Township 27 South, 9, Township Section 16, Section (NE/4) Ouarter (NE/4) Northeast Quarter and the Northeast East 4

2018
Ι,
October
is
date
fective
4.3
田

of Sections 9 and 1 Pownship 27 Range 4	ange 4 and c	and containing 320 acres, more or les
together with the rights incident thereto and the personal proption therewith.	nal property thereon.	rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connect

S

That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encombiances or adverse claims. That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties the thereunder have been baid and all conditions necessary to keep the same Assignee, its or his heirs, successors enable with the same consideration the Assigner in full force have been duly performed And for the

September %2018	Lewis Watts	AUDRA TESKE Notary Public - State of Kençse, My Appeintment Empires 7/13/2020	TE OF Kansas NTY OF September and Color, See ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.) Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, on this 9-17-18 September and Color, See September See See See See See See See See See S
EXECUTED, This	Michael L. Watts	RTN: James L. Hargrove (9) PO Box 31 El Dorado, KS 67042	STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Adjuick Before me. the undersigned, a Notary P day of September and Lewis Watts, members of B

אפי פארכטונים נחפי שינוחות מחל foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. last above and year day my hand and official seal the .n personally known to be the identical personal heart. WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 h they that

13/2020 My commission expires.

Notary Public

4/4

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) X T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 30582 Name: MWIK PRIACKUM COMPANY Address 1: 508 STONE CRAEK CT Address 2:	Well Location: NK/Y Sec. / Twp. 77 S. R. Y East West County: BUTLKA Lease Name: SCULLY Well #: If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below: NK/Y SEC / L, 27 45
Surface Owner Information: Name: 6 RORGE & BOHNER SCHLLY Address 1: 201 OVERLARE OR Address 2: State: NC Zip: 275/4 +	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered or Select one of the following:	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and a batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is of will be to	eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the platfol required by this
NCC will be required to send this information to the surface own	knowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CC, which is enclosed with this form.
f choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	ee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to t	he best of my knowledge and belief.
ate: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: